



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W13
District: District 1 **Counties:** SARASOTA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44594215201 (*)
Contract Desc: STICKNEY POINT BRIDGE #170052 AND #170065 REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DRAX, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,428,636.00	100.00%
2	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,535,994.27	104.42%
3	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,277,714.20	134.96%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W13
District: District 1 **Counties:** SARASOTA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44594215201 (*)
Contract Descr: STICKNEY POINT BRIDGE #170052 AND #170065 REPAIR

The improvements under this Contract consist of bridge repairs to substructure and superstructure, with mechanical repairs and painting of structural steel along SR 72 for bridge(s) 170052 and 170065 in Sarasota County.

MANDATORY SITE VISIT:

January 11, 2024, 10:00AM
 STICKNEY POINT BRIDGE (BRIDGE #S 170052 AND 170065) 1968 STICKNEY POINT RD., SARASOTA, FL 34242

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,400.000 LF	25.00000	35,000.00	25.00000	35,000.00	40.00000	56,000.00
0010 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		117.200 CF	800.00000	93,760.00	800.00000	93,760.00	1,050.00000	123,060.00
0015 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		74.000 GA	150.00000	11,100.00	120.00000	8,880.00	200.00000	14,800.00
0020 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		7,268.000 SF	2.30000	16,716.40	10.00000	72,680.00	3.20000	23,257.60
0025 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		900.000 LB	100.00000	90,000.00	50.00000	45,000.00	85.00000	76,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		22.000 LF	1,900.00000	41,800.00	220.00000	4,840.00	1,500.00000	33,000.00
0035 0465 2160 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, FURNISH & INSTALL OTHER MACHINERY COMPONENTS 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(1.000) LS	108,836.00000	108,836.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
0040 0465 2160 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, FURNISH & INSTALL OTHER MACHINERY COMPONENTS 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(1.000) LS	108,836.00000	108,836.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00
0045 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(1.000) LS	92,000.00000	92,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0050 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(1.000) LS	92,000.00000	92,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0055 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		100.000 EA	200.00000	20,000.00	760.00000	76,000.00	450.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0060 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		4.000 EA	10,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	32,000.00000	128,000.00
0065 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		16.000 EA	3,000.00000	48,000.00	3,537.56000	56,600.96	6,500.00000	104,000.00
0070 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(100.000) DA (LS)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0075 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(100.000) DA (LS)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0080 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	1,800.00000	360,000.00	1,200.00000	240,000.00	1,000.00000	200,000.00
0085 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(1.000) LS	23,132.00000	23,132.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0090 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(1.000) LS	23,132.00000	23,132.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0095 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(1.000) LS	41,359.00000	41,359.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0100 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(1.000) LS	41,359.00000	41,359.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0105 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(1.000) LS	62,829.00000	62,829.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0110 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(1.000) LS	62,829.00000	62,829.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0115 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44594215201 Bridge No. 170065		(1.000) LS	3,010.00000	3,010.00	600.00000	600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0120 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44594215201 Bridge No. 170052		(1.000) LS	3,010.00000	3,010.00	600.00000	600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0125 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		3,694.000 SF	50.00000	184,700.00	122.00000	450,668.00	88.00000	325,072.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,611,608.40		\$1,664,628.96		\$2,107,689.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0130 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44594215201		(1.000) LS	585,000.00000	585,000.00	412,080.00000	412,080.00	329,000.00000	329,000.00
0135 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44594215201		(200.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0140 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44594215201		(83.000) SY (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0145 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,400.000 HR	30.00000	72,000.00	70.00000	168,000.00	85.00000	204,000.00
0150 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,930.000 ED	0.22000	2,844.60	0.35000	4,525.50	0.28000	3,620.40
0155 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		38,600.000 ED	0.12000	4,632.00	0.15000	5,790.00	0.17000	6,562.00
0160 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		4,440.000 FD	0.07000	310.80	0.15000	666.00	0.20000	888.00
0165 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		215.000 ED	7.50000	1,612.50	5.00000	1,075.00	6.00000	1,290.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,270.000 ED	11.00000	13,970.00	12.00000	15,240.00	12.00000	15,240.00
0175 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		4,065.000 ED	0.28000	1,138.20	0.30000	1,219.50	0.28000	1,138.20
0180 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		0.185 GM	6,000.00000	1,110.00	5,000.00000	925.00	7,000.00000	1,295.00
0185 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.185 GM	13,500.00000	2,497.50	18,000.00000	3,330.00	20,000.00000	3,700.00
0190 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.185 GM	6,000.00000	1,110.00	5,000.00000	925.00	7,000.00000	1,295.00
0195 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.185 GM	13,500.00000	2,497.50	18,000.00000	3,330.00	20,000.00000	3,700.00
0200 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44594215201		(0.020) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00
0205 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		249.000 SY	35.00000	8,715.00	48.19000	11,999.31	175.00000	43,575.00
0210 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		20.500 TN	900.00000	18,450.00	600.00000	12,300.00	3,900.00000	79,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0215 0520 5 42 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE		117.000 LF	250.00000	29,250.00	130.00000	15,210.00	200.00000	23,400.00
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		24.000 EA	7.00000	168.00	30.00000	720.00	8.00000	192.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$792,306.10		\$847,335.31		\$1,140,845.60

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		24.000 EA	7.00000	168.00	15.00000	360.00	8.00000	192.00
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44594215201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,620.00000	5,620.00
0235 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		48.000 LF	12.00000	576.00	30.00000	1,440.00	15.00000	720.00
0240 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	7,500.00000	112.50	60,000.00000	900.00	5,400.00000	81.00
0245 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.015 GM	3,500.00000	52.50	40,000.00000	600.00	3,000.00000	45.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W13

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0250 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	7,500.00000	112.50	60,000.00000	900.00	5,400.00000	81.00
0255 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.170 GM	40,000.00000	6,800.00	35,000.00000	5,950.00	50,000.00000	8,500.00
0260 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.170 GM	15,000.00000	2,550.00	15,000.00000	2,550.00	16,000.00000	2,720.00
0265 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.170 GM	40,000.00000	6,800.00	35,000.00000	5,950.00	50,000.00000	8,500.00
0270 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.170 GM	15,000.00000	2,550.00	14,000.00000	2,380.00	16,000.00000	2,720.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$24,721.50		\$24,030.00		\$29,179.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,428,636.00		\$2,535,994.27		3,277,714.20	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W13

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.